

The City of Salisbury will hold a General Election on Tuesday, November 7, 2023

The City of Salisbury's registered voters will cast their ballots to elect (1) Mayor and (5) Council Members. The term of office for all current Council Members (Muir Boda, April Jackson, Angela M. Blake, Michele Gregory, and) and Mayor (John R. "Jack" Heath) will expire in November 2023. The term of the Council Members and Mayor elected in November 2023 will expire in November 2027. City Elections are non-partisan.

For information on voter registration, mail-in ballots or obtaining a certified list of voters, please contact the Wicomico County Board of Elections Office at 410-548-4830.

Polling Locations

Polls are open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on Election Day. Call the Wicomico County Board of Elections Office (410-548-4830) if you are unsure of your polling location.

Political Campaign Signs

City of Salisbury Zoning Code, Section 17.216.200B.11.

One or more political campaign signs which, in aggregate, do not exceed a total of thirty-two (32) square feet in area, set back at least fifteen (15) feet from the curbline, on any privately owned lot, except where a building is located less than fifteen (15) feet from the curbline and, in that event, the setback is the lesser of fifteen (15) feet or the distance between the building and the curbline.

City of Salisbury Election Board

Susan E. Carey Dr. Harry Basehart Louis Rimbach

Staff Contact/Support

Kimberly R. Nichols, MMC

City Clerk - City of Salisbury 125 N. Division Street, Room 305 Salisbury, MD 21801

E-mail: knichols@salisbury.md Phone: 410-548-3140